
Sikko Industries Ltd. 
ISO 9001:2015, ISO 14001:2015 & OHSAS 18001:2007 COMPANY 

Websit : www.sikkoindia.com 

To, 

Listing Compliance Department 

National Stock Exchange of India Limited 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, 

Bandra Kurla Complex, 

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051. 

Dear Sir/ Madam, 

CIN:L51909GJ2000PLC037329 

Subject: 

Reference: 

Outcome of Board Meeting held today i.e. on Thursday, October 20, 2021. 

Sikko Industries Limited (Symbol: SIKKO) 

Date: October 20, 2022 

In reference to captioned subject, we hereby inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company, in their Board 

Meeting held on today, i.e. on Thursday, October 20, 2022, at the registered office of the Company which was 

commenced at 02:00 P.M. and concluded at 03:05 P.M., have, apart from other businesses, considered, approved and 

taken on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended on September 30, 2022 along 

with Limited Review Report. 

Kindly take the same on your record and oblige us. 

Thanking You, 

Place: Ahmedabad 

Regd. Office : 

Factory: 
(Pesticide Unit) 
(Fertilizer Unit ) 

508, "lscon Elegance", Nr. Jain Temple, Nr. Prahladnagar Pick Up Stand, S.G. Highway, Vejalpur, Ahmedabad-380051 
Ph. +917966168950/66168951127445950 / 27445951 

55- a & B, Ambica Estate, At : lyava, Sanand - Viramgam Highway, Taluka : Sanand, Dist. Ahrnedabad, 
193/2 & 193/2/2, Ambica Estate, At : lyava, Sanand - Viramgam Highway, Taluka : Sanand, Dist. Ahmedabad, 
Email : info@sikkoindia.com 
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Stcuemrmt 1Df UnsuditE-d Fhlanclel RMUltt ror llu! haH veer @nded Seotembctr 30 2022 
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1 Re.v~nue Ftom Ooetatlons 
fill R~crnue From 0Deratlons 1 508. 23 1.741.70 1 260.83 3.249.93 2.303.Sl s 102.64 

1 bl Other In com• 2.66 3.56 10.57 6.22 65.BO 2l.69 

Total Revenue from Ofttratlons fnet} l ,SlD.89 1 745.26 1,27L40 3 256. lS 2.368.81 5 U4.33 
Exnandlture 
lf11 } cost (]f materlah: ccnsumed I 072.16 1632.49 578.29 2 704.65 1 726.2l 3,857.70 

11 bl Purch..,, or sto<k~n·t,.de . 
(c) Chil nses In l nv(!ntorie.~ Of flnl1h~ goods, work-In- progress and 
stock·ln·tntde 

39.01 (181.191 (!16.121 (142..18) 42 87 (13.331 

di Ematovee btlnellt exoirnse 85.SB 18.82 •r..ss 154 ,•0 127.SO 294_92 

el Finance C0515 6.98 5.<8 ld .51 12.46 27<60 54.26 

el De.oted ation i nd <1 mort isaficn '9DCl'M@ J 9,4S 17.0S 16.66 36.50 29.71 6l.Sl 

Im Other boen~ 99.87 133.68 95.17 233.55 159.4_9 607.27 

lot.al eKCef\Ses 1323.05 1.686.33 675.15 3 009-38 Z.U3.lB 4 863.33 

Ptaflt(loss) Before eJCceptlonal & Exttaordlnary Items and TaJC 187.84 58.93 596.Z5 24&.n ZSS.43 261.00 

Ex<il!otronal IMms 

P~ofit (loss) from ordinary activates before Extraotdlnary Items and Tax 187.84 58.93 596.25 246.n 255.0 261.0D 

Ext.raordJruuv UemS 
Profit Hoss) from ord:lnit'Y aclivlth!:S before tax 187.84 SS.93 596.ZS 246.77 ZSS.43 261.00 
Tax E-xDen-ses - Current Tax 20.87 20.87 74.20 41.74 74.20 77.95 
(le$l):· MAT Credit . 
CU rreqt Tax Eicc&nMJ Rele llna. tn PtlOt ','ear~ 

Deferred T>x (Allels)/llibtlltln (1 .98 /l .. 141 (1 .9 1) (4.U) 13.081 (4.65 

Profll llossl from ordlnarv •dlvlu .. 168.96 40.21 523.96 209.16 184.31 l87.7D 
Pmfli/llou l from 01sc.ountlnulmt0Dct-atlo" Before TiUI 
Ta: Exm~ns~· ofOTscontlnuinR OMr.atlons 
Net Profltlll.oss) rrom DlJc.ountlnulnr: Ooratlon AfterTaic . 
ProOt(Lou) For Period Before Minority Interest . . 
Shor• Of ProrJt / Lo" As.iO<I>!"' 
Prorrtltoss Of Ml"oritv lnterst!t 
Net Profit (+)/Lass(.] For the Pellod 168.96 40.21 ru.96 209.16 l84.31 187.70 
O:et11ils: of naultv share canltal 
Paid·ua llfiUitv shii rc t11olul 1120.00 l 120.00 I 110.DO 1.1.20.00 1120.00 l 120.00 
Faci: value o' eaultv sharl! Clil Dltlil 11 l>C! r Shil rel 10.00 10.00 10.00 10.00 ID.DO 10.00 
Detalls Ct Debt Securlllu-
Paid~• Debt C:.oll•I 
fa~ value of Oebt S!CJJ rltJes 
RliU!tve Excluding RewluaHon Raservru Al Par ~lilJK.B 'htre-t Or prr?Vrous . 
Ye:tt 
Dch!!ntuct RedemoUon Rese.rvn 
Earnln- -r share fEPS\ 
BHIC earnings per share from countlnulng And DIHountlnu!n1 

1.51 0.36 4.68 1.87 l.65 1.68 oneratloM 
Diiuted earnings per share from countlnulng And Dlicountinuf'1.1 

1.51 D.36 4.68 1.87 t .65 1.68 one'IOltfon!C 
Note~ 

J The above said finank:al results were reviewed b',' the Audit Committee and then approved by the Board of Directors at the ir respective Meetings he ld on October 20, 2022. 

2 The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review of the Unaudited Results of the Compnay for the Quarter and Half year ended 30/09/2022. 

3 
The!.e results have been prepared In accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (referred to as "Ind AS*) 34 • Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the 
COmp.iJnle.s Act~ 2013 read with Comp.an re~ (lndhrn Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time. 

4 
Tht Company has no reportable business segment. Hence, separate Information for segment wise disclosure is gtven in accordance with the requirements of Ind AS (AS) 108 .. 
•segment Reporting". 

5 Staiemen·t of Assets and llabll/ties and cashflow statement as on 30th September 2022 is enclosed herewith. 

6 Thi!!! figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable, 

* '"'~'~ 
Date :- 20/10/2022 

~~ 
Place :· Ahmedabad Jay>n h M kumbhmnl 

Ma 1i I Director 
(!'1 11 :00587807 
,... . 

. o""" 
~ 
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Statement of Unaudited Assets and Liabilities as on 30th September,2022 ---... 
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ASSETS 

1 Non-current assets 

a) Property, Pla'nt and Equipment 313.65 325.94 

b) Capita'! work-in-progress -

c) Investment Property - -
d) Goodwill - -
e) Other Intangible assets 1.90 1.95 

f) Intangible assets under development 

g) Biological Assets other than bearer plants 

h) Investments accounted for using equity method 

i) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments - -
(ii) Trade receivables - -

(iii) Loans - 11.01 
(iv) Security Deposits 

i) Deferred tax assets (netl 3.42 -
j) Other non-current assets - -
2 Current assets 

a) Inventories 872.26 730.08 
b) Financial Assets 

(i) Investments 

(ii) Trade receiva bles 2,489.68 1,966.90 
(iii) Cash and cash equivalents 10.10 18.00 
(iv) Bank balances other than Cash and cash equivalents 2.34 2.29 
(v) Short Term Loans & Advances - 4.51 
(vi) Others 

c) Current Tax Assets (Net) - -
d) Other current assets 693.39 608.90 

3 Non-current assets classified as held for sale 

4 Regulatory deferral account debit balances and related deferred tax 

····~·C~~~· .·· '· ····< ··:. :,' • . . ; '' ·.: :·. ~· ,.., . . ·-
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EQUITY & LIABILITIES: 

Equity 

a) Equity Share capital 1,120.00 1,120.00 
b) Other Equity 1,209.45 996.97 

Liabilities 

1) Non-Current Liabilities 

a) Financial Liabilities - -
(i) Long Term Borrnw.lngs 45.58 58.77 
(ii) Trade payables 

(iii) 
Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in item (b), to be 

specified) 

b) Provisions 

c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) - 0.70 
d) Deferred government grants fnon current) - -
e) Other non-current liabilities - -



2) Current liabilities 
a) Financial Liabilities 
(i) 
(ii) 

Accountin Standard referred to as "Ind AS" 34 - Interim Financial 
Total Outstanding Dues of creditors other than micro and small 
enterprise 

(iii) other financial liabilities 
a) Provisions 
b) Income/Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 
c) Other current liabilities 

Date :- 20/10/2022 
Place :- Ahmedabad 

54.00 104.89 

811.80 573.35 

292.65 5.17 
41.74 40.44 

811.52 769.29 



SIKKO INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
CIN:L51909GJ2000PLC037329 
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Unaudited Cash Flow Statement for the half year ended September 30, 2022 

A. Cash flow from operating activities 

Profit before Tax 

Adjustments for: 

Depreciation and amortisation 

Interest Income 

Finance costs 

Operating profit/ (loss) before working capital changes 

Movements in Working Capital 

(Increase) I Decrease Inventories 

(Increase) I Decrease Short-term loans and advances 

Increase/ (Decrease) Trade payables 

(Increase) I Decrease Trade Receivables 

Increase I (Decrease) Short Term Provisions 

Increase I (Decrease) Other current Assets 

Increase I (Decrease) Other current liabilities 

Net Cash Generated/(Used in) Operations 

Cash flow from extraordinary items 

Direct Taxes Paid including for past years 

Dividend & Dividend Tax Paid 

Net cash flow from/ (used in) operating activities (A) 

B. Cash flow from Investing activities 

c. 

Interest received 

Purchase of Fixed Assets 

Change in Long Term Loan and Advances 

Net cash flow from I (used In) investing activities (B) 

Cash flow from financing activities 

Finance cost 

Increase/ (Decrease) Long Term Borrowings 

Increase I (Decrease) Short Term Borrowings 

Net cash flow from/ (used in) financln activities (Cl 

Net Increase I (decrease) in Cash and cash equivalents (A+B+C) 

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year • 

* Comprises: 

(a) Cash on hand 

!bl Balances with banks 

(i) In current accounts 

(ii) In deposit accounts 

Date:-20/10/2022 

Place :- Ahmedabad 

246.77 

36.50 

12.46 

295.73 

(142.18) 

4.51 

238.45 

(522.78) 

292.09 

(84.49) 

42.23 

(172.16) 

(41.74) 

81.83 

(24.15) 
11.01 

(13.14) 

(12.46) 

(13.19) 

(50.89) 

(76.54) 

(7.85) 

20.29 

12.44 

3.16 

6.94 

2.34 

12.44 

261.00 

62.51 

(0.35) 

54.26 

377.42 

336.50 

163.90 
(374.73) 

180.39 

(2.37) 

33.23 

336.92 

(77.95) 

636.39 

0.35 
(60.51) 

(0.92) 

(61.08) 

(54.26) 

45.64 

(560.00) 

$68.62) 

6.69 

13.60 

20.29 

0.86 

17.14 

2.29 

20.29 



Office No. 10, VihangVihar, Opp. Gautam Park Building, Panchpakhadi, Thane (West) 400 602, Maharashtra India.
B 15/16, 5th Floor, ‘B’ Wing, Shree Siddhivinayak Plaza, Veera Desai Industrial Estate, Andheri West, Mumbai – 400 053.

217 218 Manek Centre, P. N. Marg, Jamnagar – 361 008.

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and Year to Date Unaudited Financial Results of
the Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended

Review Report to
The Board of Directors
Sikko Industries Limited

Sikko Industries Limited

For, D G M S & Co.
Chartered Accountants

FRN: 0112287W

Date: 20/10/2022
Place: Jamnagar Shashank P. Doshi

Partner
Membership No. 108456

UDIN: 22108456BAKVOL3166

SHASHANK 
PRAVINCHA
NDRA DOSHI

Digitally signed by 
SHASHANK 
PRAVINCHANDRA 
DOSHI 
Date: 2022.10.20 
15:12:00 +05'30'


